



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 573/2024**

STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP with
SI Tanish Kumar.**

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA

..... Respondent

Through: **Nemo**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

30.04.2024

CRL.M.A. 12921/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.REV.P. 573/2024 & CRL.M.A. 12920/2024

2. The learned APP shall place on record, the copy of the charge-sheet, which has been filed.

3. List on 23rd July, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 30, 2024/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any