



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 573/2024**

**STATE**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.  
SI Shubhendu Sharma, PS Crime  
Branch.

versus

**CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**23.07.2024**

%

**CRL.M.A. 12920/2024**

On 30.04.2024 this Court had directed the State to file the copy of the charge-sheet. The charge-sheet has yet not been filed.

Let the Order dated 30.04.2024 be complied with before the next date of hearing.

List on 04.10.2024.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**JULY 23, 2024**

*Rahul*