



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 573/2024 & CRL.M.A. 12920/2024

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Ahluwalia, APP for State  
with Ms. Shehnaz Khan, Adv for  
State Insp Vivek Malik Crime  
Branch R K Puram

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**04.10.2024**

%

1. Pursuant to previous order, copy of charge-sheet is stated to have been filed but the same is not on record. Counsel for State shall ensure that copy of charge-sheet is available on record by the next date of hearing.
2. List on 17<sup>th</sup> February 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**OCTOBER 4, 2024/sm**