



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 573/2024**

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State
Mr. Shubhendu Sharma, MDR
Crime Branch

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 19.05.2026.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 28, 2026/Ab