



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 573/2024**

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with Mr. Aditya Vikram
Singh, Adv.
SI Shubhanshu Sharma, PS.: Crime
Branch

versus

CHANDRA SHEKHAR GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Mohan, Ms. Sachit
Sharma and Ms. Hemant Goyal,
Advs.
SI Shubhendu Sharma, PS.: Crime
Branch

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. Learned APP for State seeks adjournment since the APP assigned in the present matter is not available.
2. Accordingly, list on 24.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 19, 2026/bh